

	FLORESTA DR. IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT PHASE 3					
	E-BID TABULATION REPORT					
	E-BID #20240082					
					Felix Civil Construction LLC	
	PRIMA VISTA - ROADWAY					
LINE #	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	0101 1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 580,000.00	\$ 580,000.00
2	0101 18	CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	0101 99	SURVEY STAKING & RECORD DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
4	0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 980,000.00	\$ 980,000.00
5	0107 1	LITTER REMOVAL	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	0107 2	MOWING	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
7	0108 1	INSPECTION & SETTLEMENT MONITORING	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	0108 2	VIBRATION MONITORING	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
9	0110 1 1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.41	AC	\$ 1,050,000.00	\$ 430,500.00
10	0110 4 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	998	SY	\$ 32.00	\$ 31,936.00
11	0120 1	REGUAR EXCAVATION	148.2	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,928.00
12	0120 6	EMBANKMENT	195.1	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,730.50
13	0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	131	SY	\$ 88.00	\$ 11,528.00
14	0285 709	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	87	SY	\$ 118.00	\$ 10,266.00
15	0327 70 6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT. 1.5" AVG DEPTH	11,750	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 235,000.00
16	0334 1 13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC C)	1,362.0	TN	\$ 255.00	\$ 347,310.00
17	0334 1 53	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC C) (PG76-22)	974.0	TN	\$ 270.00	\$ 262,980.00
18	0520 1 10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	2,606	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 174,602.00
19	0520 2 4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	914	LF	\$ 66.00	\$ 60,324.00
20	0522 1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	482	SY	\$ 96.00	\$ 46,272.00
21	0522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY, 6"	438	SY	\$ 156.00	\$ 68,328.00
22	0527 2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	75	SF	\$ 93.00	\$ 6,975.00
23	0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD (BAHIA)	1,418	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,180.00
24	2000 1	UTILITY COORDINATION	1	LS	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00
25					Sub Total:	\$ 3,391,109.50
	PRIMA VISTA - DRAINAGE					
	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
26	104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	1,700	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,400.00
27	104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	13	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00
28	425-1-331	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-3, <10'	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
29	425-1-452	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, >10'	1	EA	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
30	425-1-361	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, ≤ 10'	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
31	425-4	INLETS, ADJUST	1	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
32	425-5	MANHOLE, ADJUST	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
33	430-175-115	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15" S/CD	394	LF	\$ 550.00	\$ 216,700.00
34	430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18" S/CD	163	LF	\$ 620.00	\$ 101,060.00
35	430-175-124	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24" S/CD	356	LF	\$ 390.00	\$ 138,840.00
36	430-175-130	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30" S/CD	283	LF	\$ 475.00	\$ 134,425.00
37	430-175-148	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 48" S/CD	701	LF	\$ 590.00	\$ 413,590.00
38	430-175-160	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 60" S/CD	209	LF	\$ 920.00	\$ 192,280.00
39					Sub Total:	\$ 1,268,595.00
	PRIMA VISTA - SIGNING & PAVEMENT MARKING					
	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
40	0700 1 112	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
41	0705 10 1	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
42	0705 11 1	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	2	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
43	0706 1 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	212	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,060.00
44	0710 11 290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	27	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 135.00
45	0710 90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING-FINAL SURFACE	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
46	0711 11 123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK	798	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,990.00
47	0711 11 124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	36	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 252.00
48	0711 11 125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	153	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,224.00
49	0711 11 141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	0.085	GM	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 280.50
50	0711 11 170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	13	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00
51	0711 11 241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"	0.062	GM	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 248.00
52	0711 14 125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	511	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,709.00
53	0711 16 101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	0.728	GM	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,460.00
54	0711 16 131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	0.480	GM	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,392.00
55	0711 16 201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	0.587	GM	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,402.50
56	0711 16 231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	0.092	GM	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 294.40
57					Sub Total:	\$ 47,997.40

	FLORESTA DR. IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT PHASE 3					
	E-BID TABULATION REPORT					
	E-BID #20240082					
					Felix Civil Construction LLC	
	PRIMA VISTA - LIGHTING					
	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
58	0630 2 11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	497	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,425.00
59	0630 2 12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	1064	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 34,048.00
60	0635 2 11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	24	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 43,200.00
61	0639 1 122	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR	1	AS	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
62	0639 2 1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL	33	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 660.00
63	0641 2 11	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II PEDESTAL	2	EA	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00
64	0715 1 12	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6	6991	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,973.00
65	0715 61 111	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 8' ARM LENGTH	7	EA	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 51,100.00
66	0715 62 111	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 8' ARM LENGTH	2	EA	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 39,000.00
67	0715 7 11	LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE	1	EA	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
68	0715 500 1	POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL	10	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00
69	0715 511 125SF	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, SPECIAL FOUNDATION F&I, SINGLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 25'	1	EA	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00
70					Sub Total:	\$ 271,506.00
	PRIMA VISTA - SIGNALIZATION					
	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
71	0100 1	SUPPLY BUCKET TRUCK FOR COUNTY INSPECTION	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
72	0630 2 11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	200	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,800.00
73	0630 2 12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	1120	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 15,680.00
74	0632 7 1	SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL	1	PI	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00
75	0632 7 6	SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION	1	PI	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
76	0633 1 121	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, 2-12 FIBERS	30	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 210.00
77	0633 1 122	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, 13-48 FIBERS	400	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00
78	0633 1 123	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, 49-96 FIBERS	30	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 270.00
79	0633 2 31	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL SPLICE	24	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,680.00
80	0633 3 12	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY	1	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
81	0633 3 13	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY	24	EA	\$ 87.00	\$ 2,088.00
82	0633 3 16	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED	1	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
83	0633 3 17	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, CONNECTOR PANEL	1	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00
84	0634 4 60	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, REMOVE- POLES REMAIN (INCLUDES SIGN, SIGNALS, ATTACHMENT)	1	PI	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00
85	0635 2 11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	18	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 30,600.00
86	0635 2 12	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" x 36" COVER SIZE	2	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00
87	0639 1 122	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND	1	AS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
88	0639 2 1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL	300	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00
89	0639 3 11	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT	1	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
90	0639 4 6	HONDA EU300IS GENERATOR	1	EA	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
91	0641 2 12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
92	0641 2 80	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, REMOVE	1	EA	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 14,800.00
93	0646 1 11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
94	0646 1 60	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, (PEDESTAL AND PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR POST), REMOVE	1	EA	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00
95	0649 21 6	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 50'	1	EA	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 80,400.00
96	0649 21 10	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 60'	2	EA	\$ 88,600.00	\$ 177,200.00
97	0649 21 15	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 70'	1	EA	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
98	0650 1 14	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY	4	AS	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00
99	650-1-29	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL - VIDEO, F&I, POLY W/ AL TOP, 5 SECTION, 1 WAY	4	AS	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00
100	0653 1 11	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY	8	AS	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00
101	0653 1 60	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE, POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN	6	AS	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,560.00
102	0660 4 11	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT	1	EA	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
103	0660 4 12	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	4	EA	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 53,200.00
104	0665 1 11	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD	8	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00
105	0665 1 60	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE - POLE/PEDISTAL TO REMAIN	6	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
106	0670 5 111	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 1 PREEMPTION	1	AS	\$ 50,200.00	\$ 50,200.00
107	0670 5 600	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET	1	AS	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
108	0680 1 112	SYSTEM CONTROL EQUIPMENT, F&I, CABINET EQUIPMENT	4	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
109	0680 1 113	SYSTEM CONTROL EQUIPMENT, F&I, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	4	EA	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 78,400.00

FLORESTA DR. IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT PHASE 3						
E-BID TABULATION REPORT						
E-BID #20240082						
Felix Civil Construction LLC						
110	0682 1 113	ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION	4	EA	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00
111	0684 1 1	MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL	1	EA	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00
112	0685 1 14	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, F&I ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION WITH CABINET	1	EA	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
113	0700 3 101	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	8	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
114	0700 5 22	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF	4	EA	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00
115	0715 5 31	FURNISH & INSTALL NEW LUMINARY, BRACKET AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE	1	EA	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
116					Sub Total:	\$ 834,348.00
PRIMA VISTA - UTILITY RELOCATION						
PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
117	W-1 / S-1	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
118	S-2	SANITARY MANHOLE RING AND COVER ADJUSTMENTS	2	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
119	S-3	4" FM RECONSTRUCTED BY (NORTH FLORESTA ± 220 LF)	1	LS	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00
120					Sub Total:	\$ 64,600.00
FLORESTA DRIVE - DRAINAGE - BAFFLE BOXES						
PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
121	0104 11 BAF	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	200	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
122	0120 5 BAF	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	521.1	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,633.00
123	0430 175 184 BAF	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 84" S/CD	16	LF	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 62,400.00
124	0430 584 100 BAF	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 84", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND	2	EA	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 164,000.00
125	0524 1 2 BAF	CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"	114	SY	\$ 162.00	\$ 18,468.00
126	0530 3 3 BAF	RIPRAP-RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE	349.4	TN	\$ 115.00	\$ 40,181.00
127	0530 74 BAF	BEDDING STONE	124.4	TN	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,880.00
128	0916438 3 BAF	2ND GENERATION BAFFLE BOX	2	EA	\$ 516,000.00	\$ 1,032,000.00
129					Sub Total:	\$ 1,361,562.00
FLORESTA DRIVE - ROADWAY						
PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
130	0101 1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 3,985,000.00	\$ 3,985,000.00
131	0101 18	CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
132	0101 99	SURVEY STAKING & RECORD DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$ 323,000.00	\$ 323,000.00
133	0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 2,600,000.00	\$ 2,600,000.00
134	0107 1	LITTER REMOVAL	147.0	AC	\$ 230.00	\$ 33,810.00
135	0107 2	MOWING	73.5	AC	\$ 425.00	\$ 31,237.50
136	0108 1	MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES - INSPECTION & SETTLEMENT MONITORING	1	LS	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
137	0108 2	MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES - VIBRATION MONITORING	1	LS	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 171,000.00
138	0110 1 1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	15.00	AC	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 1,875,000.00
139	0110 4 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	7,474	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 224,220.00
140	0110 7 1	MAILBOX, F&I	103	EA	\$ 320.00	\$ 32,960.00
141	0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	79,247.4	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,584,948.00
142	0120 4	SUBSOIL EXCAVATION (ANY MUCK LIKE MATERIAL UNDER PIPE CULVERT)	770.0	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,800.00
143	0120 6	EMBANKMENT	11,344.3	CY	\$ 18.00	\$ 204,197.40
144	0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	46,305	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 694,575.00
145	0285 706	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06 (TYPE B-12.5 ONLY)	176	SY	\$ 69.00	\$ 12,144.00
146	0285 709	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	26,002	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,170,090.00
147	0285 709BLK	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09 (TYPE B-12.5 ONLY)	13,312	SY	\$ 71.00	\$ 945,152.00
148	0286 1	TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE - OPTIONAL MATERIAL	13	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,560.00
149	0327 70 6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT. 1.5" AVG DEPTH	2,227	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,270.00
150	0334 1 13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC C)	5,467.5	TN	\$ 211.00	\$ 1,153,642.50
151	0337 7 83	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 7	3,276.0	TN	\$ 293.00	\$ 959,868.00
152	0520 1 7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	7,059	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 303,537.00
153	0520 1 10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	15,718	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 660,156.00
154	0520 2 2	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	5,758	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 241,836.00
155	0520 2 4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	286	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,870.00
156	0520 2 8	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE RA	358	LF	\$ 57.00	\$ 20,406.00
157	0522 1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	6,583	SY	\$ 92.00	\$ 605,636.00
158	0522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY, 6"	9,612	SY	\$ 122.00	\$ 1,172,664.00
159	0523 3	PATTERNED PAVEMENT	1,892	SY	\$ 217.00	\$ 410,564.00
160	0526 1101	PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, REMOVE EXISTING AND REINSTALL	112	SY	\$ 112.00	\$ 12,544.00
161	0527 2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	907	SF	\$ 64.00	\$ 58,048.00
162	0536 73	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	229	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,519.00
163	0570 1 2A	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD (BAHIA)	21,176	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 148,232.00
164	0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD (ST. AUGUSTINE)	8,176	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 81,760.00
165	919528100	DIRECTIONAL INDICATORS	164	SF	\$ 64.00	\$ 10,496.00
166	2000 1	UTILITY COORDINATION	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
167	0400 0 11C	CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL	150	CY	\$ 600.00	\$ 90,000.00
168	0515 2 311C	PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY, 42" TYPE I	800	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 80,000.00

FLORESTA DR. IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT PHASE 3						
E-BID TABULATION REPORT						
E-BID #20240082						
				Felix Civil Construction LLC		
169	0522 1C	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (THICKENED SIDEWALK SECTION ONLY), 4"	100	CY	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00
					Subtotal	\$ 20,218,742.40
FLORESTA DRIVE - DRAINAGE						
	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
170	0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	14,500	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 29,000.00
171	0104 11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	2,370	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 47,400.00
172	0104 15	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	1	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
173	0104 18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	36	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,000.00
174	425-1-359	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, MODIFY	1	EA	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00
175	425-1-365	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, PARTIAL	1	EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
176	425-1-341	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-4, <10'	5	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
177	425-1-361	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'	21	EA	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 214,200.00
178	425-1-362	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, >10'	1	EA	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00
179	425-1-551	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, <10'	37	EA	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 318,200.00
180	425-1-553	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, J BOT, <10'	3	EA	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 41,700.00
181	425-1-571	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE G, J BOT, <10'	1	EA	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
182	425-1-711	INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, <10'	12	EA	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 103,200.00
183	425-1-712	INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, >10'	1	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
184	425-2-61	MANHOLES, P-8, <10'	9	EA	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 89,100.00
185	425-2-62	MANHOLES, P-8, >10'	2	EA	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00
186	425-2-63	MANHOLES, P-8, PARTIAL	2	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00
187	425-2-91	MANHOLES, J-8, <10'	8	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
188	425-2-92	MANHOLES, J-8, >10'	20	EA	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 394,000.00
189	425-5	MANHOLE, ADJUST	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
190	425-10	YARD DRAIN	50	EA	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 235,000.00
191	430-175-112	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 12" S/CD	1,887	LF	\$ 127.00	\$ 239,649.00
192	430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18" S/CD	2,103	LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 357,510.00
193	430-175-124	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24" S/CD	1,796	LF	\$ 181.00	\$ 325,076.00
194	430-175-130	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30" S/CD	675	LF	\$ 223.00	\$ 150,525.00
195	430-175-136	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36" S/CD	1,005	LF	\$ 227.00	\$ 228,135.00
196	430-175-142	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 42" S/CD	715	LF	\$ 270.00	\$ 193,050.00
197	430-175-148	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 48" S/CD	684	LF	\$ 360.00	\$ 246,240.00
198	430-175-154	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 54" S/CD	482	LF	\$ 540.00	\$ 260,280.00
199	430-175-160	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 60" S/CD	423	LF	\$ 552.00	\$ 233,496.00
200	430-175-215	PIPE CULVERT, CAP, ELIP/ARCH, 15" (17"x13") (DRIVEWAYS)	740	LF	\$ 112.00	\$ 82,880.00
201	430-175-218	PIPE CULVERT, RCP, ELIP/ARCH, 18" (23"x14")	262	LF	\$ 188.00	\$ 49,256.00
202	430-175-224	PIPE CULVERT, RCP, ELIP/ARCH, 24" (30"x19")	617	LF	\$ 272.00	\$ 167,824.00
203	430-175-230	PIPE CULVERT, RCP, ELIP/ARCH, 30" (38"x24")	379	LF	\$ 340.00	\$ 128,860.00
204	430-175-236	PIPE CULVERT, RCP, ELIP/ARCH, 36" (45"x29")	153	LF	\$ 460.00	\$ 70,380.00
205	430-175-242	PIPE CULVERT, RCP, ELIP/ARCH, 42" (53"x34")	819	LF	\$ 502.00	\$ 411,138.00
206	430-175-248	PIPE CULVERT, RCP, ELIP/ARCH, 48" (60"x38")	852	LF	\$ 613.00	\$ 522,276.00
207	430-175-260	PIPE CULVERT, RCP, ELIP/ARCH, 60" (76"x48")	270	LF	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 637,200.00
208	430-175-284	PIPE CULVERT, RCP, ELIP/ARCH, 84" (106"x68")	194	LF	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,396,800.00
209	430-560-100	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALL (60")	1	EA	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 37,400.00
210	430-560-212	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALL (76"x48") (DOUBLE)	1	EA	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 57,200.00
211	430-584-100	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALL (106"x68")	2	EA	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 262,000.00
212	0530 3 3	RIPRAP-RUBBLE, BANK & SHORE	524	TN	\$ 120.00	\$ 62,880.00
213	0530 74	BEDDING STONE	325	TN	\$ 190.00	\$ 61,750.00
214	0550 10 220	FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD	260	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00
215	550-60-233	FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SLIDING/CANTILEVER, 12.1-18' OPENING	2	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00
216					Sub Total:	\$ 7,972,505.00
FLORESTA DRIVE - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING						
	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
217	0700 1 111	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	69	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 37,950.00
218	0700 1 112	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
219	0700 1 500	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE	6	EA	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,440.00
220	0700 1 600	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	35	EA	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,205.00
221	0700 2 112	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	1	EA	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00
222	0700 25	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, DECORATIVE SIGN	19	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
223	0705 10 1	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
224	0705 10 4	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 4	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
225	0705 11 1	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	13	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00
226	0706 1 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	499	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,495.00
227	0710 11 290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	106	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 530.00
228	0710 90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING-FINAL SURFACE (5%)	1	LS	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
229	0711 11 123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK	2,245	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,225.00
230	0711 11 124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	356	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,492.00

FLORESTA DR. IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT PHASE 3						
E-BID TABULATION REPORT						
E-BID #20240082						
				Felix Civil Construction LLC		
231	0711 11 125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	437	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,496.00
232	0711 11 141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	0.681	GM	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 2,128.13
233	0711 11 144	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-2 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 12" FOR ROUNDABOUT	0.057	GM	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 413.25
234	0711 11 160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	2	EA	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00
235	0711 11 170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	34	EA	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,570.00
236	0711 11 180	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE	97	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,164.00
237	0711 11 224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDRAD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	22	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 154.00
238	0711 11 241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"	0.060	GM	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 210.00
239	0711 14 125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	1,685	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 32,015.00
240	0711 14 160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	53	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 19,875.00
241	0711 14 170	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW	54	EA	\$ 315.00	\$ 17,010.00
242	0711 14 660	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD	4	EA	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15,000.00
243	0711 16 101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	4.879	GM	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 36,592.50
244	0711 16 201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	2.948	GM	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 21,815.20
245	0920 714 100	GREEN COLORED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BIKE LANE	864	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,960.00
246					Sub Total:	\$ 472,095.08
FLORESTA DRIVE - LIGHTING						
PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
247	0630 2 11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	6171	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 135,762.00
248	0630 2 12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	2802	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 92,466.00
249	0633 1 124	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,97-144 FIBERS	8370	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 100,440.00
250	0633 2 31	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE	160	EA	\$ 71.00	\$ 11,360.00
251	0633 3 11	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
252	0633 3 12	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY	24	EA	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,896.00
253	0635 2 11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	94	EA	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 133,480.00
254	0635 2 14	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" X 30" COVER SIZE	24	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 67,200.00
255	0635 2 15	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 48" COVER SIZE	1	EA	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 5,025.00
256	0639 1 122	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR	2	AS	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00
257	0639 2 1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL	69	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,449.00
258	0639 3 11	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT	1	EA	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
259	0639 6 133	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER, F&I, 11-15 KVA, THREE PHASE, COPPER WINDINGS	2	EA	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 20,500.00
260	0641 2 11	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II PEDESTAL	5	EA	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00
261	0715 1 12	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6	28785	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 86,355.00
262	0715 1 13	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2	2151	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,906.00
263	0715 7 11	LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE	2	EA	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 67,600.00
264	0715 52 8	LIGHTING, SPECIAL LIGHTING	2	EA	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 46,600.00
265	0715 500 1	POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL	52	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 46,800.00
266	0715 511 125	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, SINGLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 25'	5	EA	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 49,000.00
267	0715 511 125SF	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, SPECIAL FOUNDATION F&I, POLE TOP MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 15'	9	EA	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 171,000.00
268	0715 516 115	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE-SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, POLE TOP MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 15'	38	EA	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 315,400.00
269					Sub Total:	\$ 1,397,189.00
FLORESTA DRIVE - LANDSCAPE						
PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION (SIZE / REMARKS)		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
270	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD (STENOTAPHRUM SECUNDATUM 'FLORATUM' - ST. AUGUSTINE)	808.0	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,120.00
271	560-1	RETAINING WALL (STONE)	1	LS	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 32,200.00
272	560-1	FLOATING FOUNTAIN	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
273	580-6A	ROOT BARRIER 12" (12" ROOT BARRIER WALKS)	1,030.0	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,750.00
274	580-6B	ROOT BARRIER 29" (29" ROOT BARRIER UTILITIES)	2,780.0	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 139,000.00
275		1 YR LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (8% of landscape and irrigation cost)	1	LS	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 144,000.00
276	580-1-1	SMALL PLANTS	1	LS		
277		FMI - Ficus macrophylla 'Green Island' - Green Island Ficus (#3 GAL, 1.5'x 1.5', 2' OC)	120	EA	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,760.00
278		TFL - Tripsacum floridana - Dwarf Fakahatchee Grass (#3 GAL, 2'x 2', 2.5' OC)	80	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00
279		LIT1 - Littoral Plantings - Spartina bakeri - Sand Cordgrass (#3 GAL, 1.5'x 1.5', 2' OC)	583	EA	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,328.00
280		LIT2 - LITTORAL SHELF PLANTINGS 25% Pontederia cordata (Pickerelweed), 25% Canna flaccida (Golden Canna), 25% Sagittaria latifolia (Duck Potato), 25% Elocharis interstincta (Jointed Spikerush) (LINEARS, 18" O.C., BARE ROOT PLANTED IN NATURALISTIC PATTERN IN GROUPS OF 15-35 PLANTS)	965	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,825.00
281	580-1-2	LARGE PLANTS	1	LS		

FLORESTA DR. IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT PHASE 3						
E-BID TABULATION REPORT						
E-BID #20240082						
				Felix Civil Construction LLC		
282	CRI - Crinum Augustum 'Queen Emma' - Purple Crinum Lily (#7, 30" x 30")	8	EA	\$ 72.00	\$ 576.00	
283	DR - Delonix regia - Royal Poinciana (12'x 7', 3.5" CAL)	2	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	
284	LD - Livistonia decipiens - Ribbon Palm (8'-10' CT, SINGLE, DC TRUNK)	39	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 66,300.00	
285	L1 - Lagerstroemia indica 'Natchez- White Crepe Myrtle (12' OA x 6' SPRD, MULTI, 3 STEM MIN., FULL, 5' MIN CT.)	3	EA	\$ 870.00	\$ 2,610.00	
286	L14 - Lagerstroemia indica 'Muskogee'- Crepe Myrtle (12' OA x 6' SPRD, MULTI, 3 STEM MIN., FULL, 5' MIN CT.)	44	EA	\$ 915.00	\$ 40,260.00	
287	L13 - Lagerstroemia indica 'Tuskegee'- Crepe Myrtle (12' OA x 6' SPRD, MULTI, 3 STEM MIN., FULL, 5' MIN CT.)	38	EA	\$ 915.00	\$ 34,770.00	
288	L12 - Lagerstroemia indica 'Tuscarora'- Crepe Myrtle (12' OA x 6' SPRD, MULTI, 3 STEM MIN., FULL, 5' MIN CT.)	46	EA	\$ 915.00	\$ 42,090.00	
289	PT - Ptychosperma elegans - Solitaire Palm (MIN 10' CT, SINGLE, MAX 4" CAL, MATCHED)	52	EA	\$ 870.00	\$ 45,240.00	
290	QV - Quercus virginiana - Live Oak (16' OA x 8' SPRD, 3.5" CAL, FULL, 5' CT)	24	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 25,200.00	
291	SP - Sabal palmetto - Sabal Palmetto (10', 14', 20' CT, STGG, (1/3 EACH SIZE), BOOTED/SLICK MIX)	60	EA	\$ 615.00	\$ 36,900.00	
292	SPC - Sabal palmetto - Sabal Palmetto (10', 14', 20' CT, STGG, (1/3 EACH SIZE), SLICK, CURVED TRUNK)	21	EA	\$ 760.00	\$ 15,960.00	
293				Sub Total:	\$ 737,789.00	
FLORESTA DRIVE - IRRIGATION						
IRRIGATION SYSTEM COMPONENTS						
PAY ITEMNO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
294	0590-70 IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LS			
295	Rain Bird 1401 Bubbler	604	EA	\$ 51.00	\$ 30,804.00	
296	Rain Bird #1806-SAM-PRS with MP Rotator Nozzles - End Strip - ES	16	EA	\$ 57.00	\$ 912.00	
297	Rain Bird #1806-SAM-PRS with MP Rotator Nozzles - Side Strip - SS	37	EA	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,109.00	
298	Rain Bird #1806-SAM-PRS with MP800SR Rotator Nozzles - 6", 8' HALF	442	EA	\$ 57.00	\$ 25,194.00	
299	Netafilm Dripline - Techline CV	800	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,200.00	
300	Rain Bird 1.0" PESB Valve (Model #100PESB) with Nibco T-113 Gate Valve in Jumbo NDS Valve Box (Model #218BCB)	3	EA	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 6,450.00	
301	Rain Bird 1.5" PESB Valve (Model #150PESB) with Nibco T-113 Gate Valve in Jumbo NDS Valve Box (Model #218BCB)	13	EA	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 30,355.00	
302	Rain Bird 2" PESB Master Valve (Model #150PESB) with Nibco T-113 Gate Valve in Jumbo NDS Valve Box (Model #218BCB)	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
303	Rain Bird ESP-SITE-S24 Station controller	2	EA	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 61,200.00	
304	Rain Bird Rain Can on a 2" Galvanized Steel Pole	1	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	
305	2" Water Meter per city codes	1	EA	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	
306	2" Backflow Preventer per plumbing codes	1	EA	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	
307	3" Isolation Valve - Aquafuse + Valve Box	12	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 34,800.00	
308	Air Release valve + Saddle Tee + Valve Box	4	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	
309	3" In Line Flow Sensor + valve box + pulse decoder	1	EA	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 3,640.00	
310	3" HDPE DR 11 - Mainline Pipe and Fittings	5,640	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 112,800.00	
311	Class 200 PVC Lateral Line + Sch 40 PVC Fittings - Size on Plans	17,130	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 85,650.00	
312	Class 200 PVC Sleeves (Size Noted on Plans, Sleeves intalled with Roadway)	2,730	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 62,790.00	
313	MaxiCom Communication Cable + 1.5" PVC Conduit	5,390	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 91,630.00	
314	#14 AWG UF Irrigation Control Wires + 2" PVC Conduit	4,850	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 97,000.00	
315				Sub Total:	\$ 681,484.00	
FLORESTA DRIVE - UTILITY RELOCATION						
PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
316	W-1 6" PVC WATERMAIN	2,601	LF	\$ 98.00	\$ 254,898.00	
317	W-2 8" PVC WATERMAIN	250	LF	\$ 149.00	\$ 37,250.00	
318	W-3 12" PVC WATERMAIN	7,260	LF	\$ 151.00	\$ 1,096,260.00	
319	W-4 AWWA C153 FITTINGS WEIGHTS	6	TN	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 222,000.00	
320	W-4a 4" LINE STOP	5	EA	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 75,625.00	
321	W-5 4"x4" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	5	EA	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 46,000.00	
322	W-6 6" GATE VALVE	16	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	
323	W-7 6" LINE STOP	15	EA	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 213,000.00	
324	W-8 6"x6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	15	EA	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 108,000.00	
325	W-9 8" GATE VALVE	2	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	
326	W-10 8" LINE STOP	2	EA	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 33,200.00	
327	W-11 8"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	3	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	
328	W-12 12" GATE VALVE	16	EA	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 102,400.00	
329	W-13 12" LINE STOP	3	EA	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	
330	W-14 12"x12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	3	EA	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 40,800.00	
331	W-15 BACTERIOLOGICAL SAMPLE POINTS	24	EA	\$ 865.00	\$ 20,760.00	
332	W-16 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (F&I)	5	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
333	W-17 FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATION	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
334	W-18 4" / 6" AC PIPE REMOVAL/GROUTING	4,391	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 92,211.00	
335	W-19 8" AC PIPE REMOVAL/GROUTING	1,495	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 50,830.00	
336	W-20 12" AC PIPE REMOVAL/GROUTING	2,900	LF	\$ 59.00	\$ 171,100.00	

FLORESTA DR. IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT PHASE 3						
E-BID TABULATION REPORT						
E-BID #20240082						
				Felix Civil Construction LLC		
337	W-21	6' / 8" PVC PIPE REMOVAL	4,252	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 110,552.00
338	W-22	12" PVC PIPE REMOVAL	700	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 16,100.00
339	W-23	WATER SERVICE PIPE (Residential)	2,367	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 33,138.00
340	W-24	WATER SERVICE SINGLE	26	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 72,800.00
341	W-25	WATER SERVICE DOUBLE	34	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 108,800.00
342	W-26	2" COMMERCIAL SERVICE	1	EA	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 7,080.00
343	W-27	WATER VALVE ABANDONMENT	3	EA	\$ 670.00	\$ 2,010.00
344	S-1	2" LPFM PVC SANITARY	450	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 21,600.00
345	S-2	2.5" LPFM PVC SANITARY	770	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 33,880.00
346	S-3	3" LPFM PVC SANITARY	580	LF	\$ 64.00	\$ 37,120.00
347	S-4	4" LPFM PVC SANITARY	724	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 43,440.00
348	S-5	6" LPFM PVC SANITARY	1,273	LF	\$ 93.00	\$ 118,389.00
349	S-6	8" LPFM PVC SANITARY	500	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 36,000.00
350	S-7	SDR-21 PVC FITTINGS	0.5	TN	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 117,000.00
351	S-8	IN-LINE CLEANOUT	9	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 85,500.00
352	S-9	TERMINAL CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY	3	EA	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 15,450.00
353	S-10	2.5" GATE VALVE	1	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
354	S-11	3" GATE VALVE	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
355	S-12	4" GATE VALVE	2	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
356	S-13	6" GATE VALVE	4	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00
357	S-14	8" GATE VALVE	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
358	S-15	6" LINE STOP	4	EA	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 57,600.00
359	S-16	6"x6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	2	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
360	S-17	PIG LAUNCHING PORT (Naranja Ave)	1	EA	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
361	S-18	2" - 8" PVC / DUCTILE IORN PIPE REMOVAL	4,835	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 82,195.00
362	S-19	LPFM SERVICE PIPE (Residential)	1,486	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 28,234.00
363	S-20	LPFM SERVICE SINGLE	20	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 55,000.00
364	S-21	LPFM SERVICE DOUBLE	13	EA	\$ 5,210.00	\$ 67,730.00
365	S-22	LPFM VALVE ADJUSTMENT	5	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
366					Sub Total:	\$ 3,994,452.00
D-11 CANAL IMPROVEMENTS						
	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
367	0101 1	MOBILIZATION (10%)	1	LS	\$ 810,000.00	\$ 810,000.00
368	0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00
369	0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	4,150	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,300.00
370	0104 11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	100	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00
371	0104 18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	15	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00
372	0108 1	MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING	1	LS	\$ 52,300.00	\$ 52,300.00
373	0108 2	MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING	1	LS	\$ 82,300.00	\$ 82,300.00
374	0110 1 1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 178,000.00
375	0120 1	REGUAR EXCAVATION	139.0	CY	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,224.00
376	0120 4	SUBSOIL EXCAVATION	2,053.4	CY	\$ 26.00	\$ 53,388.40
377	0120 5	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	785.8	CY	\$ 77.00	\$ 60,506.60
378	0120 6	EMBANKMENT	11,887.0	CY	\$ 31.00	\$ 368,497.00
379	0400 4 8	CONCRETE CLASS IV, BULKHEADS	57.9	CY	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 237,390.00
380	0415 1 8	REINFORCING STEEL - BULKHEAD	4,047	LB	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,329.00
381	0425 1541	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'	2	EA	\$ 14,240.00	\$ 28,480.00
382	0425 1583	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, J BOTTOM <10'	4	EA	\$ 89,500.00	\$ 358,000.00
383	0425 1584	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, J BOTTOM >10'	2	EA	\$ 89,500.00	\$ 179,000.00
384	0425 1589	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, MODIFY	1	EA	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
385	0425 2 91	MANHOLES, J-8, <10'	1	EA	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 19,300.00
386	0430 175 130	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30" S/CD	8	LF	\$ 480.00	\$ 3,840.00
387	0430 175 172	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 72" S/CD	1,448	LF	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,853,440.00
388	0430 175 254	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE-ELLIP/ARCH, 54" S/CD	99	LF	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 148,500.00
389	0430 175 260	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE-ELLIP/ARCH, 60" S/CD	2,178	LF	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 2,472,030.00
390	0430 886 60	MANATEE GRATE FOR 60" OR GREATER PIPE	2	EA	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 20,200.00
391	0430 94 3	DESILTING PIPE, 37-48"	130	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,760.00
392	0430 94 4	DESILTING PIPE, 49-60"	195	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 13,065.00
393	0455 133 3	SHEET PILING STEEL, F & I PERMANENT	9,857	SF	\$ 83.00	\$ 818,131.00
394	0530 3 3	RIPRAP-RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE	374.6	TN	\$ 135.00	\$ 50,571.00
395	0530 74	BEDDING STONE	133	TN	\$ 227.00	\$ 30,281.80
396	0550 10222	FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, W/ VINYL COATING	198	LF	\$ 61.00	\$ 12,078.00
397	0550 10928	FENCING, SPECIAL TYPE, 5.1-6.0', RESET EXISTING	35	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,505.00
398	0550 60223	FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DBL, 12.1-18', OPENING	1	EA	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 3,340.00
399	0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF (SOD)	10,763	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 86,104.00
400		SUBTOTAL				\$ 8,173,660.80
CONTINGENCY ITEMS						
401	0430 96	DRAINAGE PIPE REPAIR - CONCRETE COLLAR AT JOINT	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
402	0550 10928	FENCING, SPECIAL TYPE, 5.1-6.0', RESET EXISTING	100	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00
403		SUBTOTAL				\$ 6,700.00
404		GRAND TOTAL				\$ 50,894,335.18

	FLORESTA DR. IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT PHASE 3		
	E-BID TABULATION REPORT		
	E-BID #20240082		
			Felix Civil Construction LLC